

## **Department for Legal Affairs**



## DECISION ON PROMULGATION OF AMENDMENTS XIX – XLII TO THE CONSTITUTION OF THE SARAJEVO CANTON

"Official Gazette of Sarajevo Canton", 31/04

Pursuant to Article 18, paragraph 1, line m) of the Constitution of the Sarajevo Canton ("Official Gazette of the Sarajevo Canton" nos. 1/96, 2/96, 3/96, 16/97, 14/00 and 4/01), the Assembly of the Sarajevo Canton, at the session of 18 November 2004 have adopted

## DECISION ON PROMULGATION OF AMENDMENTS XIX – XLII TO THE CONSTITUTION OF THE SARAJEVO CANTON

I

Amendments XIX to XLII to the Constitution of the Sarajevo Canton that the Assembly of the Sarajevo Canton adopted at the session of 18 November 2004 are hereby promulgated.

II

Amendments XIX to XLII to the Constitution of the Sarajevo Canton shall comprise integral part of the Constitution of the Sarajevo Canton.

III

The Amendments shall enter into force on the day of their promulgation in the "Official Gazette of the Sarajevo Canton".